12-10-			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) AUG 7 9 2061 F AUG 7 9 2061 F 1 0 1 9 1 1 6 AUG 7 9 2061 F 1 0 1 9 1 1 6 AUG 7 9 2061	Patent and Trasamark		
	Please record true attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
THAKUR, Ajit and HORTA, Joseph $8/29/6$	1: Name: S & S Industries, Inc.		
	Internal Address: 385 Gerard Avenue		
	Bronx, New York 10451 USA		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	2: Name.		
XX Assignment	Internal Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
B offering Agreement			
☐ Other	-		
Execution Date:July 17, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:		
If this document is being med together than a new approximation			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
T			
09/895,515			
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	1		
Thomas E. Spath	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
	7. Total lee (37 of 10 3.41)		
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed		
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 nd Street	8. Deposit account number:		
New York, New York 10017	01 0035		
(212) 949-9022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Thomas E. Spath, Reg. No. 25,928 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy (C) (C) (C) (August 28, 2001) Signature (Date tachments, and document: 2		
l e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
Mail documents to be recorded w	rith required cover sheet information to: 3. Trademarks, Box Assignments		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover short in a commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Ajit THAKUR - 2622 Lloyd Lane, Eagleville, Penn 19403, U.S.A.

Joseph HORTA - 15 Inwood Street, Yonkers, New York 10704, U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

S & S INDUSTRIES, INC.

385 Gerard Avenue, Bronx, New York 10451

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Num	ber			dated	
(b) Patent Appl	ication for Letters F	atent Serial No. 09	9/895,515	filed	June 28, 2001
(c) Application	for Letters Patent v	hich has been exec	uted by the unde	ersigned concurrent	ly herewith and entitled
IMPR	OVED UNDERWII	RE FOR BRASSIE	RE		
Letters Patent v improvements;	which have been or s	shall be filed in the ginal and reissued p	United States an	d all other foreign	nd all other applications for countries on any of said issued in the United States
powers of attorn	tits successors, the man of the ney, or other papers and generally do excuring and maintain successors.	undersigned will ex and communicate a verything possible v ing proper patent pr	ecute all other p all facts known t which the Assigr rotection for the	eatent applications; particular in the interest of the interes	ame. When requested by proper oaths, assignments; mprovements and the shall consider desirable for vesting title in the
and no assignm to others by the	ent, grant, mortgag	ts that he/she has the or license or other	e full right to co r agreement affe	nvey the rights and cting such rights an	property described herein de property has been made
				ASSIGN	NOR
Dated:	, 2001		Ву Ву	Ajt Thakur Ajt THAKUR Joseph HORTA	7/17/01
individual exe	The undersigned cute this Assignmen	I declares that he/sh nt of his/her own fre	ne was personall	v present and did se	ee the above-named
			Ву _		
			Name		
			Addre	ess	
150 East 42 nd Str	AYNE & SCHWAB eet York 10017-5612				

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/29/2001 REEL: 012342 FRAME: 0970